502631467 01/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT2678075

NATURE OF CONV	OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	·			
Name				Execution Date	
SEAN SERELL				10/14/2013	
	SECURE MEDICATION SYSTEMS, LLC				
Name:	SECURE MEDICATION SYSTEMS, LLC				
Ctroot Addresses	3711 BALD EAGLE LANE				
Street Address:					
City:	FORT COLLIN				
City:	FORT COLLI				
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	FORT COLLII COLORADO 80528				
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	FORT COLLII COLORADO 80528				
City: State/Country:	FORT COLLII COLORADO 80528 ERS Total: 1		Number		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (970)492-1101

 Phone:
 970-492-1100

 Email:
 pamc@patentlegal.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: COCHRAN FREUND & YOUNG LLC

Address Line 1: 2026 CARIBOU DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMSS.01USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA CALDERWOOD
Signature:	/Pamela Calderwood/
Date:	01/13/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=smss01usu1_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031948 FRAME: 0691

When recorded please return to: Cochran Freund & Young LLC 2026 Caribou Drive, Suite 201 Fort Collins, CO 80525

PATENT APPLICATION **DOCKET NO.: SMSS.01USU1**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Assignee), for goo Assignee, its success	d and valuable consideration, re	nd hereby agree to assign toeceipt of which is hereby acknow t, title and interest, including the r	Secure Medication Systems, LLC reledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to right of priority, in, to and under an application for
CON	TAINER HAVING A PI	ROGRAMMABLE COME	BINATION LOCKING CAP
Filing date:	September 12, 2012	Application No.:	13/611,057
part (C-I-P's), divisi	onals, and renewals of and substoof countries foreign thereto wh	titutes for said application for said	s, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in- Letter Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or
enjoyed by Assigne Patent respectively	e, its successors, assigns, nomine	ees or legal representatives, to the ended, as fully and entirely as the	for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and full end of the term or terms for which said Letters same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us
executed and will n is made, and without invention(s) or imprepresentatives, and improvement(s), sa disclaimers and divide generally to do even its or their own ber	ot execute any agreement in con- nut undue delay, execute and de- provement(s), said application If I/we agree to communicate id application and said Letters risionals, continuations, C-I-P's, rything possible to aid Assignee, lefit, proper patent protection for	flict herewith, and I/we further coveriver all such papers as may be and said Letters Patent, to Assi to Assignee or to its nominee, Patent, to testify in any legal pro reissue and foreign applications, its successors, assigns, nominees	e interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not venant and agree that I/we will, each time a request necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said ignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal all known facts respecting said invention(s) or occeedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for at(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses by Assignee.
any country or cour assignee of the ent	ntries foreign to the United States are right, title and interest, any a te United States which may be is:	s whose duty it is to issue patents of and all Letters Patent for said inve	Grademarks of the United States and any official of applications as aforesaid, to issue to Assignee, as ention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the
Inventor's Signature	ESS WHEREOF,)I/we hereunto se (Seal) ame: SEAN SERELL	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	October 14, 2013
71			
State of COLORAI)		
County of LARIM) ss.: ER)		
Before me proved to me on the his/her free act and	this was for satisfactory evidence deadly	, 2013, personally apper to be the person who acknowled	peared <u>Sean Serell</u> who is personally known of diged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be described by the series of th
	DINING PRADO	Mỹ commission expires:	/-JY-IY PATENT
RECORD	ED: 01/ 13/20 14		REEL: 031948 FRAME: 0692